

**Court No. - 15**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Ram Bharos And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** G.P.Mathur,Gaurav  
Kumar Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.**

In connected criminal appeal no.250 of 1986, Sri Jokhan Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the appellant has expired.

Sri Gaurav Yadav, Advocate submits that he will file Vakaltnama on behalf of the appellant Chander @ Ram Chandra for which he sought some time.

List this case after ten days.

In the meanwhile, paper-book may be obtained by learned counsel for the appellants on payment of usual charges.

**Order Date :-** 11.1.2018

rkg