

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 1986

Appellant :- Ram Bharos And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P.Mathur,Gaurav Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has not received paper-book. He prays for and is granted 15 days' time to prepare the appeal.

As prayed, list on 18.09.2019 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 20.8.2019

v.k.updh.