

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Ram Bharos And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** G.P.Mathur,Gaurav  
Kumar Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.**

Sri Gaurav Kumar Shuka, learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to prepare the case. He undertakes that he will argue the case on the next date.

List the matter on 07.10.2021 in top ten case.

**Order Date :-** 23.9.2021

Manoj