



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 1986

Ram Bharos And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P.Mathur, Gaurav Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. List is revised.
2. Sri Gaurav Kumar Shukla, learned counsel appears for appellants, Prakash and Ram Jatan and submits that the appeal is listed after lapse of four years and he is not aware about the status of the appellants.
3. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
4. Office to call living status report in respect to appellants by the next date fixed.
5. List on 19.12.2025.

November 13, 2025
MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)