



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 1986**

Ram Bharos And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P.Mathur, Gaurav Kumar Shukla  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. Sri Gaurav Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant appears and submits that appellant no. 2-Prakash son of Ram Bharos and appellant no. 3- Ram Jatan son of Bharos are surviving and are represented by learned counsel for the appellant. There is no point in calling for living status report of appellant nos. 2 and 3.

2. List on 10.02.2026.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**December 19, 2025**

Abhishek Sri.