



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 222 of 1986

Ram Bharos And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P.Mathur, Gaurav Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. This matter has been listed under the category of 'Oldest pending cases in this High Court, for priority hearing'.
2. Shri Shivam Kumar Mishra, learned Advocate holding brief of Shri Gaurav Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants prays for adjournment as learned arguing counsel is out of station today. Shri Rajeshwar Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State is present.
3. Since there is bar resolution approved by Hon'ble The Chief Justice for no adverse order today, the matter is adjourned for the day.
4. List after two weeks under the same category before appropriate Bench.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.)

March 28, 2026

Shiv